disclose the breakdown of the retained earnings or accumulated losses as of the end of the reporting period,

into realised and unrealised profits or losses.

On 20 December 2010, Bursa Securities further issued guidance on the disclosure and the prescribed format of

disclosure.

The breakdown of the retained earnings of the Group into realised and unrealised profits or losses, pursuant to

the directive, is as follows:

 Current

Quarter

Ended

30 June 2013

 Preceding

Quarter

Ended

31 Mar 2013

 RM’000  RM’000

Total retained earnings of Taliworks and its subsidiaries:

- Realised profits 282,698  276,033

- Unrealised profits  9,943  9,290

 292,641  285,323

Total share of retained earnings from associate:

- Realised profits 4,067  4,000

Total share of retained earnings from jointly controlled

entities:

- Realised profits

- Unrealised losses

75,013

(14,576)

 72,296

(14,079)

Total Group’s retained earnings  357,145  347,540

B13 – Adjustments and Reclassification of Comparatives

(a) Certain comparatives have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s presentation as follows:

   As previously

stated

Reclassification Restated

   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

3 months ended 30 June 2012

Revenue  76,450 (14,747) 61,703

Other operating income   1,142 14,747 15,889

6 months ended 30 June 2012

Revenue  124,088 (19,289) 104,799

Other operating income   2,540 19,289 21,829

The above is in relation to the reversal of discounting of receivables reclassified from revenue to other

operating income.

 - 22 -

B14 -  Changes in Accounting Policy in a Jointly Controlled Entity

During the previous financial year, a jointly controlled entity changed the accounting policy in

calculating the amortisation base for intangible assets comprising the highway concession. The jointly

controlled entity adopted this change to provide a better reflection of the manner in which the benefits

from the highway concession is utilised over the concession period. The change in amortisation